NEXT ACTION: Superseded BY:
PROCHAINE ACTION : Remplacé POUR LE :
WIPO
OMPI
PCT/EF/PFC 08/010
STATUS AT: April 24, 2008
SITUATION AU : 24 avril 2008
W O R L D I N T E L L E C T U A L P R O P E R T Y O R G A N I Z A T I O N

Table 6
Document and package types currently accepted for initial ePCT filing
Document type Code
record copy (package) reco
home copy (package) hoco
package header pkgh
package data pkda
request requ
receiving office information rrri
declarations decl
application body appb
fee sheet fees
original separate power of attorney poat
original general power of attorney gpoa
copy of general power of attorney cgpa
statement explaining the lack of signature lacs
priority documents pdoc
translation of application tapp
document in pre-conversion format dpcf
biological deposit biod
sequence listing seql
sequence listing not forming part of the application seqn
sequence listing table seqt
table external tabx
transmission receipt xmre
application receipt list aprl
dispatch list dspl
amendment request amnd
change of bibliographic material bibc
ex-officio correction exoc
correspondence crsp
notification noti
demand dmnd
IPEA demand receiving information idri
fee-sheet-chapter2 fee2
international search report (ISR) isre
international preliminary examination report (IPER) Iper
international search opinion (ISO) Isop
translation of international search report Isrt
translation of international preliminary examination
report
Ipet
translation of international search opinion Isot
published application Papp
office specific document types [2-position country code]AA
table exceeding fifty printed pages Mtbl
PCT/EF/PFC 08/010
Annex I/Annexe I, page 6
NEXT ACTION: Superseded BY:
PROCHAINE ACTION : Remplacé POUR LE :
[Annex F, section 4.3.1, continued]
Tables 7 and 8 [No change]
4.3.2 and 4.3.3 [No change]
5 to 9 No change]
APPENDICES I and II [No change]
APPENDIX III: BASIC COMMON STANDARD FOR ELECTRONIC FILING
1. [No change]
2. Basic common standard requirements
An international application complies with the basic common standard
– as to electronic document format, if it meets the following requirements:
(a) [No change]
(b) any sequence listing is presented in the electronic document format specified in
paragraph 40 of the Standard for the Presentation of Nucleotide and Amino Acid Sequence
Listings in International Applications under the PCT (“Annex C/ST.25 text file”; see
paragraph 40 of Annex C of the Administrative Instructions and WIPO Standard ST.25; see
also Annex F, section 3.1.1.2, above);
[No change to the remainder of paragraph 2]
APPENDIX IV: USE OF PHYSICAL MEDIA FOR THE E-PCT STANDARD
1. INTRODUCTION
(a) [No change]
(a-bis) This Appendix also defines the requirements for applicants for the submission